

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP NO. 8533/2014 IN CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 2047 OF 2008

VUTUKURU LAKSHMAIAH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 21/04/2014 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. A.T.M. Rangaramanujam, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P.N. Ramalingam, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.
Mr. Amit K. Nain, Adv.
Ms. Suchitra Hrangkhawl, Adv.
Mr. Amjid Maqbool, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Jain, Adv.
Mr. T.V. Bhaskar Reddy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Cr1MP No. 8533/2014(Application for bail)
is rejected.

Learned counsel for the parties agree that
the appeal be listed for final hearing in the third
week of May, 2014.

List the appeal in the third week of May,
2014.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
Court Master

(M.S. NEGI)
Assistant Registrar